



Closed-End Fund Nexus 2024 Summit to Feature Industry Leaders in New York City

For Immediate Release

September 10, 2024 – Destra Capital Advisors LLC and FLX Networks are thrilled to announce the **Closed-End Fund Nexus 2024 Summit**, taking place on Wednesday, October 2, 2024, in Midtown Manhattan. This highly anticipated in-person event will bring together leading closed-end fund and interval fund managers, buy and sell-side analysts, and industry influencers from across the country.

The Nexus 2024 Summit will feature key presentations and panel discussions from veteran asset management firms, including Franklin Templeton, Calamos, Ares Management, and other top-tier financial partners working with Destra Capital and FLX Networks.

"We're eager to provide a platform where thought leaders in the closed-end fund space can engage directly with analysts and investment managers," said **Dominic Martellaro, Chief Executive Officer at Destra Capital.** "The Nexus 2024 Summit offers unparalleled opportunities for in-depth discussions on the evolving market trends, and we are thrilled to welcome Franklin Templeton and Calamos to the event this year."

Brian Moran, CEO and Founder of FLX Networks, added, "We are excited to partner with Destra on the CEF Nexus Summit. This event exemplifies our commitment to fostering innovation and collaboration in the closed-end fund industry."

Who Should Attend?

The Nexus Summit extends a special invitation to buy- and sell-side analysts, investment managers, RIA & UHNW team analysts, product and syndicate managers, and due diligence officers. Attendees will have the opportunity to connect with portfolio managers from top asset managers, as well as network with their closed-end fund industry peers and gain insights into the latest developments in the closed-end fund space.

Event Agenda

The event kicks off at **9:00 am** with registration and breakfast, followed by presentations and panel discussions from **9:30 am to 12:45 pm**. Attendees are invited to continue networking over lunch, where Destra, FLX, and their partners will be available for further engagement. Opportunities for one-on-one meetings with CEF portfolio managers are available upon request.





Register Now

Space is limited, so register soon to secure your spot at this exciting and informative event. https://www.destracapital.com/investment-summit

Contact your Destra or FLX representative to arrange individual conversations with asset managers outside of summit hours.

We look forward to seeing you at the **Closed-End Fund Nexus 2024 Summit!** Location Details:

• October 2, 2024: Closed-End Fund Nexus Summit, Jay Suites, 515 Madison Avenue, Midtown East, New York

About Destra Capital

Destra Capital is a leader in offering innovative investment solutions through closed-end funds and interval funds.

About FLX Networks

FLX Networks solves substantial pain points shared by asset and wealth managers. We've created a single destination for aggregated insights, investment ideas, engagement, and solutions. Our members—enterprises and individuals—tailor their experience based on their business needs and goals, offering productivity, cost savings, and growth potential.

Media Contacts:

Destra Robert A. Watson, CFP® 877-855-3434 rob.watson@destracapital.com <u>FLX Networks</u> Mo Shafroth RFB|Peaks mo.shafroth@rfbinder.com (720) 470-3653